1

02-24-2003

EET

22402

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FO

102370162

d documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)

June I. Medford

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

()

(X)

2.24.03

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Colorado State University Research Foundation

Internal Address:

()

Street Address: 501 South Howes Street City: Fort Collins State: CO ZIP: 80521

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

Yes

(X)

Nature of conveyance:

- (X) Assignment
- () Merger
- () Security Agreement
- () Change of Name
- Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) October 21, 2002

Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): ()

(X) Patent Application No.: 09/493,896 Filing Date: January 28, 2000

() Patent No.: Issue Date:

Additional numbers attached? ()

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)):

\$40

No

(X)

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Dale C. Hunt

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor Street Address: 2040 Main Street City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614 Attorney's Docket No.: HMCOLL.001A

(X) Enclosed

0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dale C. Hunt

Name of Person Signing

41,857

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/25/2003 GTON11

00000022 09493896

01 FC:8021

Attn: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

S:\DOCS\GAH\GAH-1648.DOC/dmr 021803

> **PATENT** REEL: 013763 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, June I. Medford (herein called "ASSIGNOR"), residing at 1331 Cape Cod Circle, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525 am a co-inventor of the invention "Optical Coherence Microscope and Method of Use for Rapid In Vivo Three Dimensional Visualization of Biological Function" for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed January 28, 2000, Serial No. 09/493,896 and any foreign counterparts of the above applications that are pending or may have issued.

WHEREAS, Colorado State University Research Foundation (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 501 South Howes Street, Fort Collins, CO 80521 is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said subject matter and the said patent applications and issued patents and will treat them according the Colorado State University policies relating to such matters;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said subject matter, and the said United States Patent Application and any right I may have in any United States patent applications taking priority from the said application, any renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said subject matter in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority of the said provisional application under The International Union for the Protection for Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said subject matter in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country of countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other forms of industrial property

PATENT REEL: 013763 FRAME: 0712 protection on application as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have the full right to convey my entire rights and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all regular Unites States patent applications and any divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said subject matter in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date: 0ct. 21, 2002

June I. Medford

STATE OF COLORADO

) ss.

LARIMER COUNTY

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of October, 2002, personally appeared, June I. Medford. Know to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Qulith K Danielson NOTARY

NOTARY
(SHAL)

PUBLIC

NOTARY

OF COLUMN

RECORDED: 02/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 013763 FRAME: 0713